
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No. ICS/4449-53/A-49 

Dated: 9-3-2023 

NOTICE INVITING e-Auction 

 
Islamia College of Science & Commerce, Srinagar intends to auction off road  Hindustan Motors Ambassador 
NOVA Car, Mark-4, year of manufacture 1994. In this connection e-bids are invited from the interested 
persons / parties for the said auction as per the details below. 

 

S. 
No. 

Name of Job Reserve Bid 
Value 

Auction Fees 
(in Rs.) 

      EMD 

    (in Rs.) 
1. Auction of Hindustan Motors Ambassador 

NOVA Car, Registration No: JK01A-8101, 
Chassis No: 111683224, Engine No: 6EHHS-
102282, No. of Cylinders: Four, Type of Body: 
Car, Maker’s name: Hindustan Motors, Fuel 
used in engine: Petrol, Horse Power (BHP): 
13.225, Color of Body: White. Th vehicle is 
presently off road.  

Rs. 50,000/- Rs.200/-  Rs.1000/- 

 

Note: The intending bidders can exercise the option of visiting the College to inspect the Car before 

quoting the bid.   Bidder(s) who quote less than Reserve Bid value will not be accepted.  

2. Detailed Auction notice and BOQ and terms and conditions etc. can be downloaded from 
www:jktenders.gov.in as per the schedule give below:: 

 

3. Qualification Criteria:  

• The bidder has to deposit Rs.200/- (non-refundable) in College account No.0363040500000001, IFSC 

Code: JAKA0COLLEG, at Jammu & Kashmir Bank, Branch Islamia College, Srinagar. Please upload the 

online payment bank receipt.  

• The bidders have to upload a scanned copy of E.M.D. Rs.1000/- in form of CDR/ FDR online, valid 

for period of six month pledged to the Accounts Officer, Islamia College, Srinagar 

• The Bidder shall upload scanned copy of PAN Card. 

• Above e-Auction Notice is displayed on College website www:isamiacollege.edu.in 

 

 

1. Date of Issue of e-Auction Notice 10-03-2023 

2. Bid submission Start Date 11.03.2023 from  10:30 A.M 

3. Bid Submission End Date 20.03.2023 upto 4.00 P.M 

4. Date & time of opening of Bids (Online) 
20.03.2023 at 04:00 PM in the Office of the Principal, Islamia 
College of Science and Commerce, Srinagar 

Islamia College of Science & Commerce 
NAAC Re-Accredited Grade ‘A’ 

UGC -Autonomous, Affiliated with University of Kashmir 
Hawal, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir -190002 

 

  

Phone No: 0194-2429014 

www.islamiacollege.edu.in 

email id: principal@islamiacollege.edu.in 

http://www.islamiacollege.edu.in/


4. Terms & Conditions: - 

• The bidder can inspect the Ambassador NOVA Car during Bid submission dates (during working 

hours). The auction of the Ambassador NOVA Car for auction for Salvage value will be as is and 

where is basis. 

• The highest bidder will have to deposit full amount offered by him in cheque within 02 days 

from the issuance of letter of acceptance. 

• The bidder shall carry out the job within a period of 07 days from the date of issue of the auction 

Order. 

• The Department is not responsible for any loss or devaluation or the quality of the article it will 

be at the total responsibility of the successful bidder.  

• Any type of default in carrying out the job will result in legal action against the bidder besides 

the forfeiture of security deposit.  

• The Principal of the College reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the auction bids 

received without assigning any reasons thereof. 

 

Accounts Officer  


